
Võru Spordikooli rahvusvahelised
auhinnavõistlused

19.märtsil 2011 Võru Spordikeskuses

PA 60 m
1 202 Vladimirs Mihailovs 3.11.1995 Riia 7,33 7,27
2 272 Risto Laanemets 01.04.1994 7,47 7,37
3 54 Rihards Parandjuks 12.04.1994 Cesis 7,49 7,44
4 203 Roberts Santars 12.08.1994 Riia 7,48 7,45
5 26 Martins Kolita 08.11.1995 Kraslavas 7,51 7,52
6 2 Nauris Mikšta 16.01.1995 Valmiera 7,65 7,68
7 118 Andres Ruusmann 1994 Maret-Sport 7,66
8 32 Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Võru SK 7,67
9 145 Olegs Gedzjuns 09.05.1995 Daugavpils 7,84
10 211 Rihards Freimanis 10.04.1995 Riia 7,84
11 198 Arturs Harlamovs 05.01.1995 Riia 7,94
12 204 Hardijs Romonovskis 16.09.1995 Riia 7,94
13 158 Martinš Špats 1995 Aluksne 7,98
14 82 Matiss Zuters 1995 Jelgava 8,01
15 40 Martinš Strazdinš 26.10.1994 Valka 8,07
16 200 Vladimirs Tihomirovs 08.07.1995 Riia 8,08
17 475 Oliver Kuusk 28.12.1994 Võru SK 8,18
18 152 Rihards Belkins 1994 Aluksne 8,18
19 217 Martinš Kozurs 04.05.1995 Riia 8,20
20 489 Timo Laks 27.06.1994 Maret-Sport 8,20
21 209 Emils Bulinš 02.03.1994 Riia 8,25
22 458 Aleksandrs Afrohovs 9.09.1995 Riia 8,36
v.v. 107 Martin Pihooja 1993 Võru SK 7,52
v.v. 297 Indrek Reisberg 10.01.1992 Tartu Ülikool ASK 7,80

PA 200 m
1 202 Vladimirs Mihailovs 3.11.1995 Riia 23,77
2 272 Risto Laanemets 01.04.1994 24,01
3 203 Roberts Santars 12.08.1994 Riia 24,07
4 271 Jarmo Harjakas 07.08.1994 SK Altius 24,16
5 298 Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.1995 Põlva SK 24,45
6 5 Davis Caune 13.09.1994 Valmiera 24,73
7 133 Olafs Lilkninš 14.07.1994 Rujiena 24,80
8 26 Martins Kolita 08.11.1995 Kraslavas 24,90
9 2 Nauris Mikšta 16.01.1995 Valmiera 25,01
10 211 Rihards Freimanis 10.04.1995 Riia 25,89
11 197 Sandris Ozolinš 14.10.1995 Riia 26,00
12 118 Andres Ruusmann 1994 Maret-Sport 26,16
13 145 Olegs Gedzjuns 09.05.1995 Daugavpils 26,42
14 217 Martinš Kozurs 04.05.1995 Riia 26,48
15 198 Arturs Harlamovs 05.01.1995 Riia 26,50
16 158 Martinš Špats 1995 Aluksne 27,01
17 209 Emils Bulinš 02.03.1994 Riia 27,10
18 204 Hardijs Romonovskis 16.09.1995 Riia 27,11
19 28 Vjaceslavs Cumiks 18.10.1995 Kraslavas 27,17
20 81 Andrejs Šefers 1995 Jelgava 27,21
21 201 Eduards Gromiko 18.04.1995 Riia 27,38
22 458 Aleksandrs Afrohovs 9.09.1995 Riia 27,65
23 3 Tomass Kalninš 04.10.1995 Valmiera 29,28

PA 1000 m
1 3 Tomass Kalninš 04.10.1995 Valmiera 2.55,89
2 143 Ainars Musa 1994 Cesis, SK Asais 2.57,03
3 447 Viktors Volkovs 19.04.1994 Valka 2.57,25
4 467 Agris Cekulis 1994 Aluksne 2.58,25
5 155 Eglis Rezgorinš 1994 Aluksne 2.58,31



6 475 Oliver Kuusk 28.12.1994 Võru SK 2.58,69
7 441 Marcis Nipers 4.05.1995 Kraslavas 3.01,71

PA 60 m tj
1 54 Rihards Parandjuks 12.04.1994 Cesis 8,58 8,20
2 271 Jarmo Harjakas 07.08.1994 SK Altius 8,60 8,52
3 315 Sten Ütsmüts 1994 Audentes 8,61 8,62
4 5 Davis Caune 13.09.1994 Valmiera 8,82 8,77
5 133 Olafs Lilkninš 14.07.1994 Rujiena 9,60 8,81
6 151 Emils Brants 1995 Aluksne 9,26 9,24
7 27 Karel Käos 19.12.1995 Võru SK 9,72
8 32 Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Võru SK 9,73
9 201 Eduards Gromiko 18.04.1995 Riia 10,05

v.v. 107 Martin Pihooja 1993 Võru SK 9,02

PA kõrgushüpe
1 36 Klavs Karlsons 28.04.1994 Valka 1.90
2 174 Taavet Richter 1995 Tartu Kalev 1.85
3 27 Karel Käos 19.12.1995 Võru SK 1.75
4 296 Vitalijs Strelkovs 05.03.1995 Daugavpils 1.75
5 284 Denis Aganitš 01.12.1995 KJK Harta 1.70

v.v. 487 Janis Vanags 16.06.1992 Cesvaine 2.00

PA kaugushüpe
1 298 Ben-Ruuben Kaljuvee 13.04.1995 Põlva SK 6.61
2 174 Taavet Richter 1995 Tartu Kalev 6.57
3 267 Roberts Naglis 28.05.1994 Madona 6.45
4 79 Didzis Siksalietis 10.07.1995 Cesvaine 6.02
5 40 Martinš Strazdinš 26.10.1994 Valka 5.82
6 32 Indrek Raag 27.04.1994 Võru SK 5.73
7 5 Davis Caune 13.09.1994 Valmiera 5.64
8 133 Olafs Lilkninš 14.07.1994 Rujiena 5.56
9 152 Rihards Belkins 1994 Aluksne 5.51
10 28 Vjaceslavs Cumiks 18.10.1995 Kraslavas 5.18
11 209 Emils Bulinš 02.03.1994 Riia 5.14

v.v. 297 Indrek Reisberg 10.01.1992 Tartu Ülikool ASK 6.22

PA kolmikhüpe
1 476 Kert Viitkar 16.12.1994 Võru SK 13.64
2 315 Sten Ütsmüts 1994 Audentes 13.58
3 267 Roberts Naglis 28.05.1994 Madona 13.55
4 79 Didzis Siksalietis 10.07.1995 Cesvaine 13.07
5 53 Ranet Kikkas 19.08.1995 Võru SK 12.79
6 81 Andrejs Šefers 1995 Jelgava 11.37

PA kuulitõuge
1 178 Ragnar Muttik 1994 Tartu Kalev 15.04
2 490 Egert Ertel 29.04.1994 Maret-Sport 13.96
3 489 Timo Laks 27.06.1994 Maret-Sport 12.56
4 488 Peeter Talvik 06.01.1994 Maret-Sport 12.52
5 102 Rudolfs Rubens 03.04.1995 Tukums 11.77
6 486 Ingmar Juur 11.10.1995 Võru SK 11.59
7 152 Rihards Belkins 1994 Aluksne 10.49

TA 60 m
1 125 Merilin Kamenik 14.01.1994 Maret-Sport 8,30 8,17
2 9 Sindija Virse 30.05.1994 Valmiera 8,28 8,28
3 222 Kristiana Strautina 9.07.1995 Riia 8,44 8,48
4 191 Sabina Skrebele 21.10.1994 Daugavpils 8,64 8,67
5 343 Janne Liiker 14.11.1995 Audentes 8,59
6 444 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04.1995 Võru SK 8,75
7 46 Alesja Šulce 27.08.1995 Valka 8,80
8 64 Elvita Veze 16.06.1995 Kuldiga 8,84



9 128 Liisa Lind 13.02.1995 Maret-Sport 8,85
10 4 Elina Žilinska 1995 Riia 8,87
11 443 Laura Moltsaar 12.03.1995 Võru SK 8,88
12 134 Silvia Tammela 23.03.1995 Maret-Sport 8,93
13 159 Laura Jaunzeme 1994 Aluksne 9,02
14 11 Ieva Lapko 30.09.1994 Valmiera 9,03

TA 200 m
1 125 Merilin Kamenik 14.01.1994 Maret-Sport 27,62
2 9 Sindija Virse 30.05.1994 Valmiera 28,03
3 61 Zane Andersone 8.01.1994 Kuldiga 28,18
4 84 Viktorija Simonenko 1994 Jelgava 28,80
5 180 Karmen Lilienthal 1995 Tartu Kalev 29,00
6 191 Sabina Skrebele 21.10.1994 Daugavpils 29,01
7 128 Liisa Lind 13.02.1995 Maret-Sport 29,05
8 64 Elvita Veze 16.06.1995 Kuldiga 29,42
9 4 Elina Žilinska 1995 Riia 29,67
10 11 Ieva Lapko 30.09.1994 Valmiera 29,76
11 86 Olga Gedrovica 1995 Jelgava 29,87
12 46 Alesja Šulce 27.08.1995 Valka 29,91
13 223 Laine Aistere 04.07.1994 Riia 29,94
14 55 Linda Jakovele 9.05.1995 Cesis 29,99
15 88 Sintija Liepa 1994 Jelgava 30,85
16 182 Jevgenija Jevdokimova 08.12.1995 Daugavpils 31,04
17 30 Ilvija Smirnova 25.10.1995 Kraslavas 31,17
18 224 Laura Brokane Riia 32,15

TA 800 m
1 450 Ieva Jurevica 09.10.1995 Tukums 2.35,58
2 445 Laura Cirule 08.09.1994 Valmiera 2.36,23
3 470 Liisi Roosik 23.05.1995 Maret-Sport 2.36,89
4 62 Krista Štrausa 3.12.1994 Kuldiga 2.37,52

TA 60 m tj
1 59 Krista Paula Zake 18.10.1995 Kuldiga 9,12 9,10
2 61 Zane Andersone 8.01.1994 Kuldiga 9,57 9,23
3 14 Jolanta Kaupe 18.03.1995 Valmiera 9,28 9,28
4 223 Laine Aistere 04.07.1994 Riia 10,02 10,01
5 63 Marta Pulina Cine 11.01.1995 Kuldiga 9,94 10,02
6 417 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru SK 10,03 10,21
7 273 Kristina Petrova 11.02.1995 Daugavpils 10,07
8 180 Karmen Lilienthal 1995 Tartu Kalev 10,12
9 444 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04.1995 Võru SK 10,34

TA kõrgushüpe
1 300 Merli Ilves 26.06.1995 Põlva SK 1.65
2 60 Anna Abersone 7.12.1994 Kuldiga 1.60
3 63 Marta Pulina Cine 11.01.1995 Kuldiga 1.60

v.v. 124 Mari-Liis Aalma 1992 Võru SK 1.45

TA kaugushüpe
1 103 Krista Zubova 01.05.1994 Tukums 5.58
2 225 Terje Meister 31.01.1995 5.42
3 59 Krista Paula Zake 18.10.1995 Kuldiga 5.26
4 14 Jolanta Kaupe 18.03.1995 Valmiera 5.07
5 85 Ilona Bitela 1994 Jelgava 5.03
6 300 Merli Ilves 26.06.1995 Põlva SK 4.91
7 417 Triinu Palmre 1994 Võru SK 4.82
8 222 Kristiana Strautina 9.07.1995 Riia 4.68
9 180 Karmen Lilienthal 1995 Tartu Kalev 4.48
10 252 Ksenija Purvinska 6.10.1994 Daugavpils 4.39
11 223 Laine Aistere 04.07.1994 Riia 4.33



12 159 Laura Jaunzeme 1994 Aluksne 4.30
13 30 Ilvija Smirnova 25.10.1995 Kraslavas 3.98
14 4 Elina Žilinska 1995 Riia 3.95
15 287 Birgit Koll 15.11.1995 KJK Harta 3.87
16 224 Laura Brokane Riia 3.82
17 55 Linda Jakovele 9.05.1995 Cesis 3.80

TA kolmikhüpe
1 85 Ilona Bitela 1994 Jelgava 11.33
2 103 Krista Zubova 01.05.1994 Tukums 11.08
3 343 Janne Liiker 14.11.1995 Audentes 11.05
4 222 Kristiana Strautina 9.07.1995 Riia 10.69
5 87 Ruta Ziverte 1995 Jelgava 10.45
6 62 Krista Štrausa 3.12.1994 Kuldiga 10.11
7 273 Kristina Petrova 11.02.1995 Daugavpils 10.00
8 179 Tatjana Kuznecova 26.06.1994 Daugavpils 9.22
9 252 Ksenija Purvinska 6.10.1994 Daugavpils 9.16

TA kuulitõuge
1 148 Kätlin Piirimäe 08.11.1995 14.69
2 10 Anda Abolina 20.04.1994 Valmiera 11.96
3 444 Mari-Liis Tulev 06.04.1995 Võru SK 11.84
4 286 Eneli Vadi 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 10.81
5 134 Silvia Tammela 23.03.1995 Maret-Sport 8.98

PB 60 m
1 453 Jürgen Kolk 28.12.1996 Võru SK 7,77 7,72
2 66 Kristaps Abersons 26.07.1996 Kuldiga 7,75 7,74
3 31 Aleksandrs Lebedevas 16.01.1996 Kraslavas 7,87 7,75
4 19 Davis Lapko 10.05.1996 Valmiera 7,88 7,94
5 446 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru SK 7,83
6 56 Aleksandrs Aksjonovs 10.03.1996 Cesis 7,90
7 546 Lars Johannes Sissas 19.06.1997 Võru SK 8,00
8 72 Ervins Balodis 22.02.1997 Kuldiga 8,01
9 184 Steven Prost 1996 Tartu Kalev 8,10
10 513 Risto Ploom 1997 Võru SK 8,21
11 234 Arturs Smirnovs 27.09.1996 Riia 8,23
12 92 Rihards Nordens 1996 Jelgava 8,24
13 109 Intars Freimanis 10.01.1996 Tukums 8,25
14 58 Ilgvars Dzedulis 01.03.1997 Cesis 8,26
15 71 Davis Jansons 20.10.1996 Kuldiga 8,35
16 230 Artjoms Heiliks 01.03.1997 Riia 8,36
17 57 Kristaps Cerinš 31.01.1996 Cesis 8,39
18 16 Marcis Dzirkalis 26.06.1997 Valmiera 8,41
19 288 Rainer Tilk 08.07.1997 KJK Harta 8,63
20 228 Ivans Borodins 08.01.1997 Riia 8,64
21 17 Valts Smilga 23.06.1997 Valmiera 8,70
22 235 Mihails Muravjovs 26.06.1996 Riia 8,82
23 161 Martinš Kazaks 1997 Aluksne 9,04
24 171 Matiss Leimanis 1997 Aluksne 9,07
25 162 Gatis Mellitis 1997 Aluksne 9,38
26 231 Nikita Podnebess 24.08.1998 Riia 9,46

PB 200 m
1 185 Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 1996 Tartu Kalev 24,66
2 144 Alvis Cakurs 10.04.1996 Rujiena 25,41
3 94 Kristers Kalninš 1996 Jelgava 25,75
4 72 Ervins Balodis 22.02.1997 Kuldiga 26,05
5 189 Hans-Christian Hausenberg 1998 Tartu Kalev 26,59
6 184 Steven Prost 1996 Tartu Kalev 26,67
7 109 Intars Freimanis 10.01.1996 Tukums 26,84
8 15 Tomas Biernis 15.10.1996 Valmiera 26,95



9 21 Antons Fjodorovs 29.11.1996 Valmiera 27,03
10 234 Arturs Smirnovs 27.09.1996 Riia 27,17
11 57 Kristaps Cerinš 31.01.1996 Cesis 27,45
12 71 Davis Jansons 20.10.1996 Kuldiga 27,46
13 58 Ilgvars Dzedulis 01.03.1997 Cesis 27,49
14 230 Artjoms Heiliks 01.03.1997 Riia 27,92
15 513 Risto Ploom 1997 Võru SK 27,94
16 228 Ivans Borodins 08.01.1997 Riia 28,13
17 464 Alberts Silvans 03.07.1997 Riia 28,65
18 454 Endo-Aron Vuht 31.03.1997 Võru SK 28,94
19 161 Martinš Kazaks 1997 Aluksne 29,90
20 162 Gatis Mellitis 1997 Aluksne 32,04
21 231 Nikita Podnebess 24.08.1998 Riia 32,36

PB 1000 m
1 15 Tomas Biernis 15.10.1996 Valmiera 3.03,63
2 21 Antons Fjodorovs 29.11.1996 Valmiera 3.03,67
3 469 Bill-Gabriel Koppel 1996 Tartu Kalev 3.03,72
4 455 Davis Drubinš 1996 Aluksne 3.17,06
5 480 Reiko Gregor Ruuda 20.03.1996 Võru SK 3.17,40
6 466 Nikita Jurtajevs 15.05.1997 Daugavpils 3.17,57
7 442 Zanis Burcevs 20.04.1997 Kraslavas 3.31,44

PB 60 m tj
1 144 Alvis Cakurs 10.04.1996 Rujiena 8,65 8,62
2 446 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru SK 8,81 8,63
3 186 Alari Pennar 1997 Tartu Kalev 8,87 8,99
4 269 Martinš Dabolinš 18.06.1996 Madona 9,27 9,25
5 453 Jürgen Kolk 28.12.1996 Võru SK 9,09 10,09
6 185 Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 1996 Tartu Kalev 9,11 DNF
7 189 Hans-Christian Hausenberg 1998 Tartu Kalev 9,34
8 546 Lars Johannes Sissas 19.06.1997 Võru SK 9,45
9 73 Edgars Zingis 20.01.1997 Kuldiga 9,54
10 184 Steven Prost 1996 Tartu Kalev 9,85
11 33 Rolands Skutans 21.10.1997 Kraslavas 9,92
12 544 Konstantin Yavnašan 07.02.1997 Võru SK 9,95
13 543 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Võru SK 10,23
14 16 Marcis Dzirkalis 26.06.1997 Valmiera 10,53

PB kõrgushüpe
1 66 Kristaps Abersons 26.07.1996 Kuldiga 1.82
2 140 Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 Maret-Sport 1.70
3 18 Peteris Krauja 02.04.1996 Valmiera 1.70
4 94 Kristers Kalninš 1996 Jelgava 1.70
5 543 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Võru SK 1.65
6 544 Konstantin Yavnašan 07.02.1997 Võru SK 1.60
7 73 Edgars Zingis 20.01.1997 Kuldiga 1.55
8 454 Endo-Aron Vuht 31.03.1997 Võru SK 1.55
9 144 Alvis Cakurs 10.04.1996 Rujiena 1.50

PB teivashüpe
1 446 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru SK 3.85
2 453 Jürgen Kolk 28.12.1996 Võru SK 3.00
3 140 Kaarel Juus 23.12.1996 Maret-Sport 2.90

PB kaugushüpe
1 185 Heiros-Jaanus Sinimäe 1996 Tartu Kalev 6.15
2 18 Peteris Krauja 02.04.1996 Valmiera 5.66
3 56 Aleksandrs Aksjonovs 10.03.1996 Cesis 5.64
4 31 Aleksandrs Lebedevas 16.01.1996 Kraslavas 5.54
5 446 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru SK 5.42
6 453 Jürgen Kolk 28.12.1996 Võru SK 5.21



7 92 Rihards Nordens 1996 Jelgava 5.15
8 241 Dmitrijs Namavirs 21.02.1997 Riia 5.04
9 555 Jarl Teesalu 10.05.1997 Võru SK 4.89
10 17 Valts Smilga 23.06.1997 Valmiera 4.69
11 230 Artjoms Heiliks 01.03.1997 Riia 4.69
12 91 Kristaps Popovs 1996 Jelgava 4.53
13 234 Arturs Smirnovs 27.09.1996 Riia 4.51
14 34 Andris Bogdanovics 04.01.1997 Kraslavas 4.27
15 171 Matiss Leimanis 1997 Aluksne 4.24
16 161 Martinš Kazaks 1997 Aluksne 4.20

PB kolmikhüpe
1 269 Martinš Dabolinš 18.06.1996 Madona 11.77
2 446 Martin Paakspuu 27.01.1996 Võru SK 11.56
3 56 Aleksandrs Aksjonovs 10.03.1996 Cesis 11.47
4 189 Hans-Christian Hausenberg 1998 Tartu Kalev 11.45
5 241 Dmitrijs Namavirs 21.02.1997 Riia 11.19
6 543 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Võru SK 11.04
7 33 Rolands Skutans 21.10.1997 Kraslavas 11.03
8 236 Maksims Morozovs 11.11.1996 Riia 10.90
9 454 Endo-Aron Vuht 31.03.1997 Võru SK 10.80
10 268 Nikita Gecericš 1997 Daugavpils 10.15

PB kuulitõuge
1 49 Arturs Meirens 01.02.1996 Valka 13.09
2 149 Kert Piirimäe 25.06.1997 12.50
3 482 Allan Katšmazov 21.03.1997 Võru SK 11.71
4 270 Atis Klavinš 08.02.1996 Madona 11.29
5 183 Martin Kaur 1996 Tartu Kalev 10.24
6 34 Andris Bogdanovics 04.01.1997 Kraslavas 8.77
7 288 Rainer Tilk 08.07.1997 KJK Harta 8.76

TB 60 m
1 295 Reena Koll 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 8,42 8,20
2 714 Õilme Võro 02.01.1996 Võru SK 8,30 8,27
3 23 Valerija Bogdanova 02.04.1997 Valmiera 8,43 8,32
4 142 Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997 Maret-Sport 8,65 8,51
5 356 Marian Metsar 1997 Audentes 8,46 8,59
6 112 Liva Abele 04.12.1996 Tukums 8,68 8,63
7 77 Laura Skurule 22.06.1997 Kuldiga 8,75
8 276 Killu-Laura Kiin 29.06.1997 SK Altius 8,79
9 75 Agnija Putnina 15.02.1996 Kuldiga 8,81
10 221 Veronika Baltkaula 10.11.1997 Daugavpils 8,89
11 574 Liisa Kunz 28.12.1996 Võru SK 8,96
12 35 Sabine Leonovica 27.11.1996 Kraslavas 9,05
13 701 Helen Bander 1998 Võru SK 9,06
14 76 Evelina Laškova 02.06.1997 Kuldiga 9,07
15 116 Kate Annija Auzina 2.10.1998 Tukums 9,08
16 700 Getter Laurits 05.01.1996 Võru SK 9,11
17 193 Karolina Härmoja 1996 Tartu Kalev 9,12
18 173 Liva Aule 1997 Aluksne 9,14
19 113 Sabine Cernika 26.02.1997 Tukums 9,24
20 117 Evija Lagzdina 19.11.1998 Tukums 9,27
21 111 Liene Mušinska 06.04.1996 Tukums 9,30
22 246 Polina Cifanska 31.08.1997 Riia 9,38
23 248 Darjana Nesterenko 08.08.1997 Riia 9,46
24 97 Agnese Locmele 1998 Jelgava 9,51

TB 200 m
1 295 Reena Koll 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 27,51
2 23 Valerija Bogdanova 02.04.1997 Valmiera 27,70
3 142 Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997 Maret-Sport 28,16



4 484 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Võru SK 28,42
5 112 Liva Abele 04.12.1996 Tukums 28,67
6 135 Hanna-Mai Vaikla   31.05.1997 Võru SK 28,78
7 74 Patricija Olte 12.05.1996 Kuldiga 28,86
8 77 Laura Skurule 22.06.1997 Kuldiga 28,98
9 75 Agnija Putnina 15.02.1996 Kuldiga 29,43
10 265 Endija-Lasma Terauda 30.05.1997 Riia 29,45
11 147 Anna Sidorenko 29.12.1998 Maret-Sport 29,57
12 80 Linda Purina 22.02.1997 Valka 29,58
13 221 Veronika Baltkaula 10.11.1997 Daugavpils 29,88
14 276 Killu-Laura Kiin 29.06.1997 SK Altius 29,93
15 113 Sabine Cernika 26.02.1997 Tukums 30,37
16 78 Triin Laur 30.07.1997 Võru SK 30,50
17 146 Anna-Maria Sljusartsuk 26.12.1996 Maret-Sport 30,53
18 116 Kate Annija Auzina 2.10.1998 Tukums 30,87
19 278 Marie-Mädli Kivimäe 07.09.1996 SK Altius 31,12
20 96 Veronika Židulina 1997 Jelgava 31,54
21 117 Evija Lagzdina 19.11.1998 Tukums 31,88
22 173 Liva Aule 1997 Aluksne 31,96
23 193 Karolina Härmoja 1996 Tartu Kalev 32,03
24 76 Evelina Laškova 02.06.1997 Kuldiga 32,11
25 199 Halina Bliznakova 07.09.1997 Daugavpils 32,41
26 248 Darjana Nesterenko 08.08.1997 Riia 33,35
27 255 Marija Agafonova 24.03.1997 Riia 33,68
28 289 Kristi Mändoja 16.04.1997 KJK Harta 34,09
29 97 Agnese Locmele 1998 Jelgava 34,76

TB 800 m
1 485 Eliise Johanson 26.11.1996 Võru SK 2.33,53
2 471 Johanna Ardel 18.12.1996 Maret-Sport 2.35,98
3 74 Patricija Olte 12.05.1996 Kuldiga 2.36,22
4 472 Laura Ernits 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 2.38,09
5 278 Marie-Mädli Kivimäe 07.09.1996 SK Altius 2.45,69
6 473 Anne-Mai Sonn 19.11.1996 KJK Harta 2.45,81
7 219 Julija Pupina 29.01.1997 Daugavpils 2.46,46
8 449 Elina Verškova 1996 Jelgava 2.52,55
9 448 Karina Šulce 19.11.1996 Valka 2.55,09
10 468 Johanna Räppo 1996 Tartu Kalev 3.03,87

TB 60 m tj
1 389 Kristella Jurkatamm 1996 Audentes 9,25 9,30
2 141 Margot Meri 30.04.1996 Maret-Sport 9,61 9,44
3 714 Õilme Võro 02.01.1996 Võru SK 9,49 9,51
4 243 Anastasija Kovalova 23.07.1997 Riia 11,07 10,06
5 190 Keyli Muuga 1996 Tartu Kalev 10,38 10,24
6 256 Jekaterina Polkovnikova 1.03.1997 Riia 10,33 10,61
7 192 Kädi Pant 1996 Tartu Kalev 10,55
8 227 Julija Tarvide 21.09.1997 Daugavpils 10,21
9 258 Liva Strautmane 09.07.1995 Riia 11,45

TB kõrgushüpe
1 141 Margot Meri 30.04.1996 Maret-Sport 1.60
2 135 Hanna-Mai Vaikla   31.05.1997 Võru SK 1.55
3 80 Linda Purina 22.02.1997 Valka 1.55
4 356 Marian Metsar 1997 Audentes 1.50
5 256 Jekaterina Polkovnikova 1.03.1997 Riia 1.45
6 147 Anna Sidorenko 29.12.1998 Maret-Sport 1.45
7 291 Sigrid Saaremäe 10.03.1998 KJK Harta 1.40

8--9 559 Anette Põldsepp 19.02.1998 Võru SK 1.40
8--9 122 Karina Prants 7.09.1997 Võru SK 1.40
10 277 Kerstin Harjakas 15.07.1996 SK Altius 1.35
11 255 Marija Agafonova 24.03.1997 Riia 1.35



12 290 Andrea Randmaa 18.02.1998 KJK Harta 1.30
13 584 Maria Ojakäär 12.01.1996 Võru SK 1.25
14 289 Kristi Mändoja 16.04.1997 KJK Harta 1.20
15 579 Annabel Palm 04.12.1996 Võru SK 1.15

TB kaugushüpe
1 714 Õilme Võro 02.01.1996 Võru SK 5.21
2 295 Reena Koll 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 5.15
3 135 Hanna-Mai Vaikla   31.05.1997 Võru SK 4.97
4 23 Valerija Bogdanova 02.04.1997 Valmiera 4.84
5 110 Alise Rosicka 28.11.1996 Tukums 4.69
6 291 Sigrid Saaremäe 10.03.1998 KJK Harta 4.63
7 194 Vivijan Villak 1996 Tartu Kalev 4.62
8 227 Julija Tarvide 21.09.1997 Daugavpils 4.50
9 276 Killu-Laura Kiin 29.06.1997 SK Altius 4.39
10 146 Anna-Maria Sljusartsuk 26.12.1996 Maret-Sport 4.35
11 248 Anastasija Korostilova 22.05.1996 Riia 4.31
12 122 Karina Prants 7.09.1997 Võru SK 4.27
13 277 Kerstin Harjakas 15.07.1996 SK Altius 4.25
14 700 Getter Laurits 05.01.1996 Võru SK 4.21
15 96 Veronika Židulina 1997 Jelgava 4.18
16 22 Dana Samule 18.10.1997 Valmiera 4.14
17 192 Kädi Pant 1996 Tartu Kalev 4.08
18 701 Helen Bander 1998 Võru SK 4.07
19 190 Keyli Muuga 1996 Tartu Kalev 4.07
20 246 Polina Cifanska 31.08.1997 Riia 4.01
21 78 Triin Laur 30.07.1997 Võru SK 3.98
22 111 Liene Mušinska 06.04.1996 Tukums 3.95
23 290 Andrea Randmaa 18.02.1998 KJK Harta 3.86
24 699 Stefani Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru SK 3.82
25 259 Elina Skuja 16.11.1996 Riia 3.69
26 483 Laura Laht 20.03.1997 Võru SK 3.63
27 35 Sabine Leonovica 27.11.1996 Kraslavas 3.57
28 204 Anastasija Strok 20.02.1997 Riia 2.96

TB kolmikhüpe
1 194 Vivijan Villak 1996 Tartu Kalev 11.12
2 266 Anastasija Kovalova 23.07.1997 Riia 10.63
3 114 Ieva Turke 23.07.1998 Tukums 9.98
4 110 Alise Rosicka 28.11.1996 Tukums 9.97
5 248 Anastasija Korostilova 22.05.1996 Riia 9.67
6 256 Jekaterina Polkovnikova 1.03.1997 Riia 9.64
7 219 Julija Pupina 29.01.1997 Daugavpils 9.49
8 255 Marija Agafonova 24.03.1997 Riia 8.59

TB kuulitõuge
1 484 Anna-Lisete Kukk 1997 Võru SK 10.80
2 190 Keyli Muuga 1996 Tartu Kalev 9.37
3 701 Helen Bander 1998 Võru SK 9.06
4 172 Undine Abolkalne 1997 Aluksne 9.03
5 22 Dana Samule 18.10.1997 Valmiera 8.17


